Abhay Kumar Thakur, IRS Finance Officer



An institution of National Importance Established by an Act of Parliam

ReF ×10 - F - Pension Gen 2022-23 13294

Registered Pos

Dated: 16 March 2023

Ms. Anita Ghodeshwar, Sr. System Analyst, Jeevan Pramaan Project, 3rd Floor, National informatics Center, A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003.

Sub.: Request to register Banaras Hindu University as a PSA / PDA under Jeevan Pramaan Portal – Reg.

Madam,

The Banaras Hindu University, established in 1916 by Act of Parliament, is one of the renowned Central Universities in the country and has been categorized as an Institution of Eminence by the Government of India. The University follows pension scheme and is disbursing monthly pension to more than 6000 pensioners / family pensioners, who are presently living in different locations in India and abroad.

We would like to get registered on Jeevan Pramaan Portal so that our pensioners would be able to submit their Life Certificate annually online, which is a mandatory requirement as per guidelines of Pension Scheme.

The details of the concerned Officer who will be handling the matter on behalf of the University is as under:

Dr. Shardul Chaubey, Asst. Registrar (A/cs.) Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi – 221005 Email: shardul@bhu.ac.in Mobile no. 9532343289

It is requested to get the Banaras Hindu University registered on Jeevan Pramaan Portal as Pension Sanctioning Authority as well as Pension Disbursing Authority at the earliest.

Your cooperation in this area will be highly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Abhay Kumar Thakur) Finance Officer

30



BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY, VARANASI-221005, U.P. (INDIA) T:0542-2368415, 2307240, F:0542-2368415, M:8004926071 E:fo-bhu@bhu.ac.in, W:www.bhu.ac.in